FAMILY VIOLENCE SUPERVISION NETWORK (FVSN) CONTACT LIST

COUNTY FVSN REP PHONE EMAIL
BAKER i
BENTON
CLACKAMAS Gretchen Pacheco 503-655-8728 gpacheco@clackamas.us
{Chair)
Christine Ripley 503-723-2943 cripley@clackamas.us
Brent Taylor 503-655-8745 brenttay@clackamas.us
Jason Ridgeway 503-723-2927 iridgeway@clackamas.us
CLATSOP Barry Hazel 503-861-2875 bhazel@co.clatsop.or.us
COLUMBIA Megan Bubar 971-203-3312 Megan.bubar@colubmiacountyor.gov
(Secretary)
CO0s Mike Paturzo 541-396- Mpaturzo@co.co0s.or.us
Richard Gill 541-396-7711 rgill@co.coos.or.us
CURRY Dona Dotson 541-469-4732 dotsond@co.curry.or.us
DESCHUTES Nicole Taylor 541-385-3246 nicole.taylor@deschutes.org
Justin Bendele Justin.bendele@deschutes.org
OoDOC Theresa Arendall 503-373-7469 theresa.Arendell@doc.state.or.us
DOUGLAS Anna Brown 541-957-4628 anna.m.brown@doc.state.or.us
GRANT Mike McManus 541-575-1743 mike.e.mcmanus@cc.doc.state.or.us
HARNEY
HOOD RIVER Shaun Anderson 541-387-7051 sanderson@hoodriversheriff.com
ICOTS Mark Patterson 503-378-3044 mark.g.patterson@doc.state.or.us
JACKSON Nick Reiten 541-774-4903 reitennj@jacksoncounty.org
JEFFERSON
JOSEPHINE Lesley Donaghy 541-474-5165 x3710 ldonaghy@co.josephine.or.us
Henry Sullivan 541-474-5165 x3715 Hsullivan@josephinecounty.gov
Michelle Barnes 541-474-5165 x3718 mbarns@josephinecounty.gov
(Co-Chair)
KLAMATH Andrew Gniffke 541-880-5500 x8232 apgniffke@co.klamath.or.us
Jake Hampson 541-880-5500 x8211 Jhampson@klamathcounty.org
LAKE Zach Hall 541-947-6056 x2 zach.).Hall@cc.doc.state.or.us
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Lili Frank 541-947-6056 x5 lili.frank@cc.doc.state.or.us
COUNTY FVSN REP PHONE EMAIL
LANE Beth Zuber 541-682-3049 beth.zuber@lanecountyor.gov
Lorena De La Torre 541-682-3733 Lorena.delatorra@lanecountyor.gov
LINCOLN Susie O’Toole 541-265-0194 sotoole@co.lincoln.or.us
LINN Reynaldo Ayala 541-967-2018 Areynaldo.c.ayala@doc.oregon.gov
Joe Quinn 541-967- Joseph.D.Quinn@doc.oregon.gov
MALHEUR Frances Murrey 541-881-2403 Frances.murrey@malheurco.org
MARION Kurt Mantie 503-540-8032 kmantie@co.marion.or.us
MARROW
MULTNOMAH Kari Page 971-201-5188 Kari.page@multco.us
PAROLE BOARD John Bailey 971-600-5206 John.D.Bailey@paroleboard.oregon.gov

Josh Gordon

503-474-4956

POLK Mayra Mendoza 503-623-5226 x2839 Mendoza.mayra@co.polk.or.us
TILLAMOOK
UMATILLA
UNION Chad Jolley 541-963-1005 chad.w.jolley@cc.doc.state.or.us
WALLOWA
WASCO Travis Church 541-506-2579 travis.d.church@cc.doc.state.or.us
WASHINGTON Brittany Rochelle 503-846-3401 Brittany rochelle@co.washington.or.us
Julie Francom 503-846-4566 julie_francom@co.washington.or.us
Amy Smith 503-846-3026 amy smith@co.washington.or.us
YAMHILL Brian Rucker 503-474-4995 ruckerb@co.yambhill.or.us

gordonjj@co.yamhill.or.us
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